NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 

Alliance, Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to approve this work and sign an Agreement 

with Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc. on behalf of the City in an amount not to 

exceed One Hundred Three Thousand, Four Hundred dollars ($103,400.00). 

Roll call vote with the following results:  

Voting Aye: Turman, Weisgerber, Mashburn and McGhehey. 

Voting Nay: None. 

Motion carried. 

● The next item on the agenda for Council was Resolution No. 25-75 which will 

approve pay for the Interim City Clerk, effective as of June 17, 2025.

[...]

WHEREAS, Two (2) bids were received, but only one was deemed a responsible bidder; 
and 

WHEREAS, Funds have been budgeted in the 2024-25 Capital Outlay Other 
Improvements in the amount of $70,250.00 for the 2nd Street Sewer Extension; and 

WHEREAS, Staff is recommending the bid award to K.L. Wood and Company in the 
amount of One Hundred Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Dollars and no/1001h 

($112,290.00) as they were the lowest responsive bidder; and 

WHEREAS, Staff is recommending budget transfers to cover the remaining balance 
needed for the project be transferred from System Contingency# 07-52-58-47-791 in the amount 
of $22,269.00, Water, Sewer Line Materials #07-52-58-46-672 in the amount of $9,796.00 and,

[...]

Parts-Vehicle, Mach, Equipment# 07-52-58-45-556 in the amount of $10,000.00 to Capital 
Outlay Other Improvements# 07-52-58-59-970; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, hereby awards the 2nd Street Sewer Extension project bid to K.L. Wood and 
Company in the amount of One Hundred Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Dollars and 
no/1001h ($112,290.00) with funds from Capital Outlay Other Improvements $70,250.00 with 
budget transfers from System Contingency# 07-52-58-47-791 in the amount of $22,269.00, 
Water, Sewer Line Materials #07-52-58-46-672 in the amount of $9,796.00 and, Parts-Vehicle, 
Mach, Equipment# 07-52-58-45-556 in the amount of $10,000.00 to Capital Outlay Other